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1. Pistachio (Sul-R:1276)
2. Chartreuse (Sul-R:1322)
3. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
4. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
5.  (Sul-R:1282)
6. Lt. Avocado (Sul-R:1209)
7. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
8. Med. Ecru (Sul-R:1127)
9. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
10. Sun Yellow (Sul-R:1124)
11. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
12. Med. Tawny Tan (Sul-R:1056)

Autumn-Blessings-01-6x10.dst
6.01x6.00 inches; 57,093 stitches
12 thread changes; 12 colors

1. Pistachio (Sul-R:1276)
2. Chartreuse (Sul-R:1322)
3. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
4. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
5.  (Sul-R:1282)
6. Lt. Avocado (Sul-R:1209)
7. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
8. Med. Ecru (Sul-R:1127)
9. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
10. Sun Yellow (Sul-R:1124)
11. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
12. Med. Tawny Tan (Sul-R:1056)

Autumn-Blessings-01-8x8.dst
7.85x7.83 inches; 77,135 stitches
12 thread changes; 12 colors

1. Chartreuse (Sul-R:1322)
2. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
3. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
4.  (Sul-R:622)
5. Autumn Gold (Sul-R:523)
6. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
7. Pistachio (Sul-R:1276)
8.  (Sul-R:1282)
9. Lt. Avocado (Sul-R:1209)
10. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
11. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
12. Sun Yellow (Sul-R:1124)
13. Autumn Gold (Sul-R:523)
14. Med. Tawny Tan (Sul-R:1056)

Autumn-Blessings-02-6x10.dst
6.01x6.04 inches; 53,495 stitches
14 thread changes; 13 colors

1. Chartreuse (Sul-R:1322)
2. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
3. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
4.  (Sul-R:622)
5. Autumn Gold (Sul-R:523)
6. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
7. Pistachio (Sul-R:1276)
8.  (Sul-R:1282)
9. Lt. Avocado (Sul-R:1209)
10. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
11. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
12. Sun Yellow (Sul-R:1124)
13. Autumn Gold (Sul-R:523)
14. Med. Tawny Tan (Sul-R:1056)

Autumn-Blessings-02-8x8.dst
7.83x7.86 inches; 74,059 stitches
14 thread changes; 13 colors

1. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
2. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
3. Sun Yellow (Sul-R:1124)
4. Dark Peach (Sul-R:1020)
5. Pastel Coral (Sul-R:1016)
6. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
7.  (Sul-R:1282)
8. Lt. Avocado (Sul-R:1209)
9. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
10. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
11. Brick (Sul-R:1081)
12. Dewberry (Sul-R:1304)
13. Med. Tawny Tan (Sul-R:1056)

Autumn-Blessings-03-6x10.dst
6.04x6.02 inches; 54,610 stitches
13 thread changes; 13 colors

1. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
2. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
3. Sun Yellow (Sul-R:1124)
4. Dark Peach (Sul-R:1020)
5. Pastel Coral (Sul-R:1016)
6. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
7.  (Sul-R:1282)
8. Lt. Avocado (Sul-R:1209)
9. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
10. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
11. Brick (Sul-R:1081)
12. Dewberry (Sul-R:1304)
13. Med. Tawny Tan (Sul-R:1056)

Autumn-Blessings-03-8x8.dst
7.87x7.83 inches; 74,751 stitches
13 thread changes; 13 colors

1. Pistachio (Sul-R:1276)
2. Chartreuse (Sul-R:1322)
3. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
4. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
5. Lt. Avocado (Sul-R:1209)
6. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
7. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
8. Pastel Coral (Sul-R:1016)
9. Pink Tint (Sul-R:1068)
10.  (Sul-R:1282)
11. Med. Ecru (Sul-R:1127)
12. Sun Yellow (Sul-R:1124)
13. Med. Tawny Tan (Sul-R:1056)

Autumn-Blessings-04-6x10.dst
6.02x6.02 inches; 59,461 stitches
13 thread changes; 13 colors

1. Pistachio (Sul-R:1276)
2. Chartreuse (Sul-R:1322)
3. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
4. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
5. Lt. Avocado (Sul-R:1209)
6. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
7. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
8. Pastel Coral (Sul-R:1016)
9. Pink Tint (Sul-R:1068)
10.  (Sul-R:1282)
11. Med. Ecru (Sul-R:1127)
12. Sun Yellow (Sul-R:1124)
13. Med. Tawny Tan (Sul-R:1056)

Autumn-Blessings-04-8x8.dst
7.85x7.84 inches; 80,460 stitches
13 thread changes; 13 colors
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1. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
2. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
3. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
4. Dark Peach (Sul-R:1020)
5. Pink Tint (Sul-R:1068)
6. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
7. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
8.  (Sul-R:1282)
9. Lt. Avocado (Sul-R:1209)
10. Sun Yellow (Sul-R:1124)
11. Brick (Sul-R:1081)
12. Med. Tawny Tan (Sul-R:1056)

Autumn-Blessings-05-6x10.dst
6.00x6.07 inches; 55,944 stitches
12 thread changes; 12 colors

1. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
2. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
3. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
4. Dark Peach (Sul-R:1020)
5. Pink Tint (Sul-R:1068)
6. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
7. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
8.  (Sul-R:1282)
9. Lt. Avocado (Sul-R:1209)
10. Sun Yellow (Sul-R:1124)
11. Brick (Sul-R:1081)
12. Med. Tawny Tan (Sul-R:1056)

Autumn-Blessings-05-8x8.dst
7.77x7.86 inches; 75,162 stitches
12 thread changes; 12 colors

1. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
2. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
3. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
4. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
5. Dark Peach (Sul-R:1020)
6. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
7.  (Sul-R:1282)
8. Lt. Avocado (Sul-R:1209)
9. Sun Yellow (Sul-R:1124)
10. Pastel Coral (Sul-R:1016)
11. Brick (Sul-R:1081)
12. Dewberry (Sul-R:1304)
13. Med. Tawny Tan (Sul-R:1056)

Autumn-Blessings-06-6x10.dst
6.01x6.34 inches; 56,580 stitches
13 thread changes; 13 colors

1. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
2. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
3. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
4. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
5. Dark Peach (Sul-R:1020)
6. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
7.  (Sul-R:1282)
8. Lt. Avocado (Sul-R:1209)
9. Sun Yellow (Sul-R:1124)
10. Pastel Coral (Sul-R:1016)
11. Brick (Sul-R:1081)
12. Dewberry (Sul-R:1304)
13. Med. Tawny Tan (Sul-R:1056)

Autumn-Blessings-06-8x8.dst
7.44x7.85 inches; 71,565 stitches
13 thread changes; 13 colors

1. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
2. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
3. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
4. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
5. Dark Peach (Sul-R:1020)
6. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
7.  (Sul-R:1282)
8. Lt. Avocado (Sul-R:1209)
9. Sun Yellow (Sul-R:1124)
10. Pastel Coral (Sul-R:1016)
11. Brick (Sul-R:1081)
12. Dewberry (Sul-R:1304)
13. Med. Tawny Tan (Sul-R:1056)

Autumn-Blessings-07-6x10.dst
6.01x6.34 inches; 56,478 stitches
13 thread changes; 13 colors

1. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
2. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
3. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
4. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
5. Dark Peach (Sul-R:1020)
6. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
7.  (Sul-R:1282)
8. Lt. Avocado (Sul-R:1209)
9. Sun Yellow (Sul-R:1124)
10. Pastel Coral (Sul-R:1016)
11. Brick (Sul-R:1081)
12. Dewberry (Sul-R:1304)
13. Med. Tawny Tan (Sul-R:1056)

Autumn-Blessings-07-8x8.dst
7.44x7.85 inches; 71,500 stitches
13 thread changes; 13 colors

1. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
2. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
3. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
4.  (Sul-R:1282)
5. Lt. Avocado (Sul-R:1209)
6. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
7. Powder Blue (Sul-R:1145)
8. Med. Weathered Blue (Sul-R:1172)
9. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
10. Sun Yellow (Sul-R:1124)
11. Med. Tawny Tan (Sul-R:1056)

Autumn-Blessings-08-6x10.dst
6.00x6.24 inches; 53,966 stitches
11 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
2. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
3. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
4.  (Sul-R:1282)
5. Lt. Avocado (Sul-R:1209)
6. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
7. Powder Blue (Sul-R:1145)
8. Med. Weathered Blue (Sul-R:1172)
9. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
10. Sun Yellow (Sul-R:1124)
11. Med. Tawny Tan (Sul-R:1056)

Autumn-Blessings-08-8x8.dst
7.54x7.84 inches; 70,755 stitches
11 thread changes; 11 colors
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1. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
2. Chartreuse (Sul-R:1322)
3. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
4. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
5. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
6. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
7. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
8. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
9. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
10. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
11. Ecru (Sul-R:1082)
12. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
13. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
14.  (Sul-R:1245)
15. Soft White (Sul-R:1002)

Autumn-Blessings-09-6x10.dst
6.00x6.05 inches; 56,829 stitches
15 thread changes; 9 colors

1. Pistachio (Sul-R:1276)
2. Chartreuse (Sul-R:1322)
3. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
4. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
5.  (Sul-R:1282)
6. Lt. Avocado (Sul-R:1209)
7. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
8. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
9. Bittersweet (Sul-R:1313)
10. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
11.  (Sul-R:520)
12. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
13. Sun Yellow (Sul-R:1124)
14. Med. Tawny Tan (Sul-R:1056)
15. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)

Autumn-Blessings-09-8x8.dst
7.78x7.85 inches; 77,874 stitches
15 thread changes; 13 colors

1. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
2. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
3.  (Sul-R:1282)
4. Lt. Avocado (Sul-R:1209)
5. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
6. Sun Yellow (Sul-R:1124)
7. Dark Peach (Sul-R:1020)
8. Pastel Coral (Sul-R:1016)
9. Brick (Sul-R:1081)
10. Dewberry (Sul-R:1304)
11. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
12. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
13. Med. Tawny Tan (Sul-R:1056)

Autumn-Blessings-10-6x10.dst
6.02x6.22 inches; 52,203 stitches
13 thread changes; 13 colors

1. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
2. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
3.  (Sul-R:1282)
4. Lt. Avocado (Sul-R:1209)
5. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
6. Sun Yellow (Sul-R:1124)
7. Dark Peach (Sul-R:1020)
8. Pastel Coral (Sul-R:1016)
9. Brick (Sul-R:1081)
10. Dewberry (Sul-R:1304)
11. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
12. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
13. Med. Tawny Tan (Sul-R:1056)

Autumn-Blessings-10-8x8.dst
7.57x7.84 inches; 68,349 stitches
13 thread changes; 13 colors

1. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
2. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
3. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
4. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
5. Pink Tint (Sul-R:1068)
6. Powder Blue (Sul-R:1145)
7. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
8.  (Sul-R:1282)
9. Lt. Avocado (Sul-R:1209)
10. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
11. Sun Yellow (Sul-R:1124)
12. Autumn Gold (Sul-R:523)
13. Dark Peach (Sul-R:1020)
14. Med. Weathered Blue (Sul-R:1172)
15. Med. Tawny Tan (Sul-R:1056)

Autumn-Blessings-11-6x10.dst
6.02x6.81 inches; 54,737 stitches
15 thread changes; 15 colors

1. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
2. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
3. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
4. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
5. Pink Tint (Sul-R:1068)
6. Powder Blue (Sul-R:1145)
7. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
8.  (Sul-R:1282)
9. Lt. Avocado (Sul-R:1209)
10. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
11. Sun Yellow (Sul-R:1124)
12. Autumn Gold (Sul-R:523)
13. Dark Peach (Sul-R:1020)
14. Med. Weathered Blue (Sul-R:1172)
15. Med. Tawny Tan (Sul-R:1056)

Autumn-Blessings-11-8x8.dst
6.93x7.85 inches; 63,706 stitches
15 thread changes; 15 colors

1. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
2. Pistachio (Sul-R:1276)
3. Chartreuse (Sul-R:1322)
4. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
5. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
6.  (Sul-R:1282)
7. Lt. Avocado (Sul-R:1209)
8. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
9. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
10. Sun Yellow (Sul-R:1124)
11. Dark Peach (Sul-R:1020)
12. Brick (Sul-R:1081)
13. Med. Tawny Tan (Sul-R:1056)

Autumn-Blessings-12-6x10.dst
6.03x6.04 inches; 53,595 stitches
13 thread changes; 13 colors

1. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
2. Pistachio (Sul-R:1276)
3. Chartreuse (Sul-R:1322)
4. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
5. Butterfly Gold (Sul-R:567)
6.  (Sul-R:1282)
7. Lt. Avocado (Sul-R:1209)
8. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
9. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
10. Sun Yellow (Sul-R:1124)
11. Dark Peach (Sul-R:1020)
12. Brick (Sul-R:1081)
13. Med. Tawny Tan (Sul-R:1056)

Autumn-Blessings-12-8x8.dst
7.85x7.86 inches; 72,330 stitches
13 thread changes; 13 colors


